MARAUDERS RETURNS

Financial Agreement

Program Terms and Conditions

Signing this agreement is one piece of the Marauder Returns eligibility requirements. All requirements must be met before you are a member of Marauder Returns.

MARAUDERS RETURNS

Financial Agreement

Program Terms and Conditions

Student First Name:	CSU Student ID number:
Student Last Name:	Email:
Phone number:	

Debt Forgiveness

Central State University will forgive up to \$7,500 in the past due tuition and fees owed in semesters before the first returning semester for the student mentioned earlier, provided the terms and conditions of the Marauders program are satisfied. The prior semester balance will be forgiven upon successfully completing a CSU Bachelor's degree program. Students who maintain good academic and financial standing per the terms of the Marauders Return program may receive access to transcripts upon request. Current semester fees must be paid by the end of each semester and are not subject to forgiveness. Should you default on paying the current semester tuition and fees, a hold will be placed on your student account, preventing registration and the release of transcripts. To prevent additional student debt, registrations for future semesters will also be canceled before the upcoming semester.

Method of Billing

Central State University uses electronic billing (e-bill) as its official billing method. Therefore I am responsible for viewing and paying my student account e-bill by the scheduled due date. I further understand that failure to review my bill does not constitute a valid reason for not paying my bill on time. My bill can be paid at: https://mycollegepaymentplan.com/centralstate

I have read, understand and agree to these terms and conditions.

Initials

Payment of Fees/Promise to Pay Central State University

I understand that when I register for any classes at Central State University or receive any service from Central State University, I accept full responsibility to pay all tuition, fees, and other associated costs assessed as a result of my registration and receipt of services. I further understand and agree that my registration and acceptance of these terms constitutes a promissory note agreement (i.e., a financial obligation in the form of an educational loan as defined by the U.S. Bankruptcy Code 11 U.S.C. §523(a)(8) in which Central State University is providing me educational services, deferring some or all of my

payment obligation for those services, and I promise to pay for all assessed tuition, fees, and other associated costs by the published or assigned due date.

I understand and agree that if I drop or withdraw from some or all of the classes for which I register, I will be responsible for paying all or a portion of tuition and fees in accordance with the published tuition cancellation schedule. I have read the terms and conditions of the published cancellation and withdrawal schedule and understand those terms are incorporated herein by reference. I understand that Central State University will not cancel my classes for failure to pay or that my failure to attend class or receive a bill does not absolve me of my financial responsibility as described above.

I have read, understand and agree to these terms and conditions.

Initials

Delinquent Account Collection

Cash Management Hold: I understand and agree that if I fail to pay my student account bill or any monies due and owing to Central State University by the scheduled due date, Central State University will place a Cash Management hold on my student account, preventing me from registering for future classes, receiving transcripts, or receiving my diploma.

Collection Agency Fees: I understand and agree that if I fail to pay my student account bill or any monies due and owing to Central State University by the scheduled due date and fail to make acceptable payment arrangements to bring my account current, Central State University may refer my delinquent account to a collection agency. I understand that my delinquent account may be reported to one or more of the national credit bureaus.

Contact: I authorize Central State University and its agents and contractors to contact me at my current and any future cellular phone number(s), email address, or wireless device(s) regarding my delinquent student account(s)/loan(s), any other debt I owe to Central State University. I authorize Central State University and agents and contractors to use automated telephone dialing equipment, artificial or prerecorded voice or text messages, and personal calls and emails in their efforts to contact me. Furthermore, I understand that I may withdraw my consent to call my cellular phone by removing my cellular telephone number from my personal information in the student portal.

I have read, understand and agree to these terms and conditions.

Initials

Financial Aid Agreement

A financial aid advisor will assist you in creating a financial plan to reach your educational goals. Financial aid eligibility is not guaranteed and depends on your FAFSA results, financial aid history, academic progress, and enrollment status. Federal grants and loans have annual and aggregate limits that cannot be exceeded.

As part of the Marauder Returns program, I understand the following:

1. I will file the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) by December 1 for the coming academic year.

- 2. I will complete all outstanding financial aid requirements, which may include submitting documentation to verify the information on my FAFSA.
- 3. The Office of Student Financial Aid will communicate with me through my CSU email account.
- 4. I am responsible for reviewing the status of my financial aid awards and requirements in Academica.
- 5. To remain eligible for financial aid funds, I must be admitted, enrolled, and taking courses required for a degree or eligible program.
- 6. When Federal Direct Loan funds are disbursed, my enrollment status must be at least half-time.
- 7. Financial aid recipients must attend all courses throughout the semester. My instructor is required to confirm class participation. If the instructor does not confirm class participation, this may affect the amount of financial aid I will receive.
- 8. If I withdraw or fail to earn credit in all of your courses, I may be required to repay a portion of my aid to the university.
- 9. Financial aid funds can be used only to pay for authorized educational expenses for attendance at CSU.

I have read, understand and agree to these terms and conditions.

Initials

This agreement supersedes all prior understanding, representations, negotiations, and correspondence between the student and Central State University, constitutes the agreement between the parties concerning the matters described, and shall not be modified or affected by any course of dealings or course of performance. Central State University may modify this agreement if I sign the modification. I have read, understand and agree to these terms and conditions.

Student signature:	Date:
Bursar Rep signature	Date: